



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CONTC No.2175 of 2024

*Ranjit Das & Ors.*

.... *Petitioners*

Mr. B.Ray, Advocate

-versus-

*Tapas Ranjan Dehury, OAS 1 (SB)*

.... *Opposite Party*

Mr. S.K.Rout, ASC

**CORAM:  
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER  
27.11.2025**

**Order No.**

- 02.
1. Heard Mr. Ray, learned counsel for the Petitioners.
  2. Issue notice to Opposite Party by Speed Post with A.D. for which requisites shall be filed within three working days. Office is directed to collect postal tracking report.
  3. List the matter on 12<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**( B.P. Routray )  
Judge**