



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.2175 of 2025

Ranjit Das & Ors.

.... *Petitioners*

Mr. D.Samal, Advocate

-versus-

Tapas Ranjan Dehury, OAS 1 (SB)

.... *Opposite Party*

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER
09.04.2026**

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Samal, learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment.
3. List this matter on 23rd July 2026.

**(*B.P. Routray*)
*Judge***

S.Das